Electricity Meters IEC/MID
Industrial and Commercial
ZMG310AR/CR
E550 Series 2
Technical Data
Building on its tradition of industrial meters, Landis+Gyr is now
bringing out the E550 Series 2, the latest generation of ZMG300 meters.
The E550 Series 2 offers two electrical interfaces, advanced modem solution,

Connections (cont.)
RS232 Interface
Type designation .02/.42/.62
Type RJ 12
Pin assignment
1
2
3
4
5
6  DSR
DTR
CTS
TxD
GND
RxD
1 6
RS485 Interface
Type designation .03/.43/.63/.37
Type RJ 12
Pin assignment
1
2
3
4
5
6  c
c (common ground)
a (data a)
b
a
b (data b)
1 6
CS Interface
Type designation .40/.42/.43
Type  screw type terminals
RS422-Interface
Type designation .60/.62/.63
Type RJ 12
Pin assignment
RS422
16
1  GND
2  U  (Data a)
3  U  (Data b)
4  U  (Data z)
5   (Data y)
6  GND
P
N
N
UP
16
RS422
The two RJ12 jacks of the RS422-interface are looped
internally to permit connection of several meters.
RS232 powered
Type designation .07/.37
Type RJ 45
Pin assignment
1  NC
2  CTS
3  TxD
4
5
6  RxD
7  NC
8  V+ (10 ... 14 V)
GND
NC
1 8
Voltage outputs U1, U2, U3, N
Type screw type terminals
Max. current 1 A
Max. voltage of control inputs 300 V
Meter Dimensions (standard terminal cover, suspension eyelet open)
The height of the suspension triangle with extended hook is 230 mm. See also User Manual.
+ -
6.2 75
19
0 20
6
28
1.
5
26
40
75
150
177
      7/10
D000029744 en k – E550 Series 2 ZMG310AR/CR – Technical Data © Landis+Gyr
Terminal Dimensions
19.75 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.512.6
9
9
13
.5
5
Terminal Layout
Control inputs and
output contacts
Communication
interfaces
L1 L2 L3 N
Phase connections
optical
separation
of phases
Voltage
outputs
U1 U2 U3 N
Control inputs and output contacts
Communication
interfaces
L1 L2 L3 N
Phase connections
optical
separation
of phases
Voltage
outputs
U1 U2 U3 N
8/10
© Landis+Gyr D000029744 en k – E550 Series 2 ZMG310AR/CR – Technical Data
Type designation   ZMG 3 10 CR 4. 260 b. 43  S2
Network type
ZMG 3-phase 4 wire network (M-circuit)
Connection type
3 Direct connection
Accuracy class
10
Active energy class 1 (IEC), B (MID)
Measured quantities
CR
AR
Active and reactive energy
Active energy
Tariff functions
1
2
3
4
Energy rates, externally controlled
Energy rates, internally controlled with time switch (TOU)
Energy and demand rates, externally controlled
Energy and demand rates, internally controlled with time switch (TOU)
Number of control inputs / number of output contacts / special functions
000
020
060
240
260
440
041
No control inputs, no output contacts, no special functions
2 output contacts
6 output contacts
2 control inputs, 4 output contacts
2 control inputs, 6 output contacts
4 control inputs, 4 output contacts
No control inputs, 4 output contacts, 1 output relay 5A
Additional functions
0
3
4
7
a
b
None
With software events
With hardware and software events
With load profile
With load profile and software events
With load profile, hardware and software events
Interfaces 2 (Xx) and 1 (xX) (S2 = Series 2)
00  No interfaces
02  RS232
03  RS485
40  CS*
42  CS  and RS232*
43  CS  and RS485*
60  RS422**
62  RS422 and RS232**
63  RS422 and RS485**
07  Powered RS232***
37  RS485 and
      Powered RS232***
*) only as .260x.4x or as .440x.4x